## RESOLUTION NO. 147-97

WHEREAS, on September 16, 1997, the Board of Mason County Commissioners adopted Ordinance No. 107-97, amending Mason County Addressing Ordinance No. 1091; and

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 107-97 amended Section 3.04, Structure Addressing, to read: "......Mile Point Number, District Indicator, and Road Name.....," which resulted in changing all addresses within Mason County by placing the directional after the address number; and

WHEREAS, to facilitate this address change requirement, it is necessary to change the names of existing roads that have the directional at the beginning, and

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held December 16, 1997, to afford the public an opportunity to provide input regarding those road names which are to be changed; and,

WHEREAS, it appears to be in the best interest of the citizens of Mason County to change the names of the following Mason County roads:

#### NON-COUNTY PRIVATE ROADS WITHIN PLAT OF LAKE CUSHMAN

East Dow Mountain Road Dow Mountain Road East East Duckabush Drive Duckabush Drive East East Fairway Drive Fairway Drive East East Hamma Hamma Drive Hamma Hamma Drive East East Mallard Way Mallard Way East	
East Fairway Drive Fairway Drive East East Hamma Hamma Drive Hamma Hamma Drive East	
East Hamma Hamma Drive Hamma Hamma Drive East	
East Mallard Way Mallard Way East	
East Rainbow Way Rainbow Way East	
East Steel Lane Steel Lane East	
East Wood Duck Court Wood Duck Court East	
North Beaver Place Beaver Place North	
North Carp Place Carp Place North	
North Duckabush Drive Duckabush Drive North	
North Gadwall Place Gadwall Place North	
North Kingsway North	
North Kitsap Place Kitsap Place North	
North Olympic Court Olympic Court North	
North Potlatch Drive Potlatch Drive North	
North Silver Lane Silver Lane North	
South Beaver Place Beaver Place South	
South Carp Place Carp Place South	
South Gadwall Place Gadwall Place South	
South Olympic Court Olympic Court South	
South Wigeon Place South	
South Kingsway South	
South Kitsap Place Kitsap Place South	
South Olympic Court Olympic Court South	
South Silver Lane South	
West Duckabush Drive Duckabush Drive West	
West Duckabush Loop Duckabush Loop West	
West Fairway Drive Fairway Drive West	
West Hamma Hamma Court Hamma Hamma Court West	
West Hamma Hamma Drive Hamma Hamma Drive West	_
West Mallard Way West	
West Rainbow Way West	
West Steel Lane West	
West Wood Duck Court West	

NON-COUNTY PRIVATE ROAD IN PLAT OF DETROIT
Oak Street Oakdale St.

### ROADS ON THE MASON COUNTY MAINTAINED ROAD SYSTEM

<u>Road Number</u>	Existing Name	Name Changed to
00070	West River Drive	River Drive West
00110	West Boundary	Boundary West
00140	West Boundary Cut-off	Boundary Cut-off West
10440	East Wivell	Wivell East

Road Number	Existing Name	Name Changed to
TIMBERLAKES		
25150	West Ketron Place	Ketron Place West
25170	East Ketron Place	Ketron Place East
25610	West Case Place	Case Place West
25630	East Case Place	Case Place East
25670	West Colvos Place	Colvos Place West
25690	East Colvos Place	Colvos Place East
25710	West Carr Place	Carr Place West
25730	East Carr Place	Carr Place East
25940	West Lake Shore Drive	Lake Shore Drive West
26410	East Lake Shore Drive	Lake Shore Drive East
26510	West Evergreen Way	Evergreen Way West
26530	East Evergreen Way	
26570	East Budd Place	Budd Place East
26590	West Budd Place	Budd Place West
ISLAND LAKE MANOR		
51260	North Haven Court	Haven Court North
31200	Notell liavell could	naven court North
TRAILS END LAKE		
62590	North Lakeview	Lakeview North
02330	TOT CIT LIGHTOV LCW	Idiro A Tom 140 T CII
COLLINS LAKE		
77090	East Collins Drive	Collins Drive East

# CHANGE NAME/ROAD NUMBER AND MILEPOSTS / COUNTY MAINTAINED ROAD:

## FROM:

Area Road No. Road Name Affected (MP) 02000 Satsop Cloquallum MP 8.21 to 9.34 TO: Road No. Road Name (Mileposts) Satsop Road East MP 6.695 to MP 7.81 02020 (From Grays Harbor County Line to int. with Schafer Park Rd.)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Mason County Commissioners do hereby approve the above listed road name changes, both on Private Roads and the roads which are part of the Mason County Maintained Road System.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Engineer is hereby directed to erect the necessary signs on the above referenced County Maintained Roads only.

DATED this 16th day of December, 1997.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

MARY JO CADY, Chairperson

CYNTHIA D. OLSEN, Member

JOHN A. BOLENDER, Member

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

cc: Community Dev./Addressing

Assessor Auditor

Emergency Services

h:\wp\row\rd-name2.chg

- Page 2 of 2 Pages -